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OFTO Tender Round 11 Launch Event 
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Attendee contact details (permission to publish on Ofgem website) 

Name Email Job Title Organisation 

Eri Aihara aihara-e@itochu.co.jp Assistant ITOCHU Corporation 

Chris Aldred caldred@operis.com Director Operis 

Nadzirah Ali sitinadzirah.ali@fcdo.gov.uk Inward Investment 

Manager 

British High 

Commission Kuala 

Lumpur 

Umer Ameen umer.ameen@bp.com Commercial Advisor bp 

Georgia Anagnostou georgia.anagnostou@arup.com Senior Consultant Arup 

Meriel Anderson meriel.anderson@crownestatescotland.com Asset Manager Crown Estate 

Scotland 

Marianne Anton manton@wfw.com Counsel Watson Farley & 

Williams LLP 

Niall Armstrong niall.armstrong@scottishpower.com OFTO Execution 

Manager 

Scottish Power 

Renewables 

Bulent Artuc artucb@ieiltd.co.uk General Manager IEI Ltd (Itochu Group) 

David Ashbourne david.ashbourne@taqa.com Senior Counsel  TAQA 
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Clement Attwood clem@futureenergy.associates MD Future Energy 

Associates 

Joseph Awodola joseph.awodola@bp.com Engineer BP 

Duncan Ayling d.ayling@enbw.com Senior Supply Chain 

manager  

EnBW 

Sarah-Louise Baird sarah.baird@pinsentmasons.com Senior Associate Pinsent Masons LLP, 

The Soloist Building, 1 

Lanyon Place, Belfast, 

BT1 3LP 

Alex Barrack alexander.barrack@lloydsbanking.com Director, 

Infrastructure & 

Project Finance 

Lloyds Bank 

Cyril Baseden cyril.baseden@amberinfrastructure.com Director Amber Infrastructure 

Clifford Bebb clifford.bebb2@fcdo.gov.uk Head of Renewables, 

China 

Department for 

Business and Trade  

Mehdi Benjelloun mehdi.benjelloun@sc.com Executive Director Standard Chartered 

Paul Bennett paul.bennett@tinv.com Commercial Director Transmission 

Investment 

Morris Bray morris.bray@thecrownestate.co.uk Transmission 

Portfolio Manager 

The Crown Estate 

Imogen Brown ibrown5@uk.ey.com Associate Director EY 



 

OFG1162  3 

Michael Jonathan 

Bullock 

mjb@renewablerisk.com Director Renewable Risk 

Advisers Ltd 

Karl Byrne karl.byrne@blackrock.com Director  BlackRock 

Oliver Carruthers oliver.carruthers@addleshawgoddard.com Partner Addleshaw Goddard 

LLP 

Daniele Caruso daniele.caruso@owcltd.com Head of Cables  Offshore Wind 

Consultants 

George Cobb george.cobb@inchcapewind.co.uk OFTO Transaction 

Manager 

Inch Cape Offshore 

Limited 

George Cobb wearesaltconsultancy@gmail.com Director We Are Salt 

Consultancy 

Alix Cocude alix.cocude@sgcib.com Infrastructure 

Finance VP 

Societe Generale 

Rebecca Collins rcollins@equitix.com Managing Director, 

Investments 

Equitix Infrastructure 

Investments Limited 

Jonas Dalsgaard jonas.dalsgaard@howdenspecialty.com CCO, Sustainable 

Energy  

Howden Specialty 

Edward de la Billiere edlb@prospectlaw.co.uk Director Prospect Law Ltd 

Florent de Montbel florent.demontbel@rbccm.com MD RBC 

Antoine de Villeneuve antoine.devilleneuveflayosc@rothesay.com Asset Origination Rothesay 

Steve Deeley sdeeley@uss.co.uk Senior Investment 

Director 

USS Investment 

Management 
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Sabire Ipek Demir sabire.demir@paconsulting.com Principal PA Consulting 

Yandie Deng yandie.deng@diamondtransmissioncorp.com Senior Commercial 

Manager  

Diamond 

Transmission 

Corporation 

Rahul Desai rahul.desai@ukpowernetworks.co.uk Principal Consultant UK Power Networks 

Services 

Simon Devenport simon.devenport@businessandtrade.gov.uk Energy Specialist DBT 

Carlo Di Leo cdileo@doble.com RSM Doble 

Filippo Di Salle filippo.disalle@res-group.com Head of Offshore Renewable Energy 

Systems 

John Dicom john.dicom@fonenergyservices.com Sales & Business 

Development 

Director 

Føn Energy Services 

Steven Dowers steven.dowers@bdo.co.uk Tax Director BDO LLP 

Julianne Duncan julianne.duncan@sse.com Renewables 

Regulation Manager 

SSE 

Ayda Esfandyari ayda.esfandyari@dnv.com Team lead 

Consultant  

Ayda Esfandyari 

Oliver Faik oliver.faik@centrusadvisors.com Associate Centrus Advisors 

Simon Fennell simon.fennell@amberinfrastructure.com Investment Director Amber Infrastructure 

Limited 



 

OFG1162  5 

James Fisher james.fisher@ukib.org.uk Assistant Director, 

Banking & 

Investments  

UK Infrastructure 

Bank 

Thomas Fletcher tfletcher@uk.ey.com Director - Corporate 

Finance 

EY 

Simon Folley sfolley@orrick.com Partner Orrick, Herrington & 

Sutcliffe 

Thomas Forster thomas.forster@pwc.com Senior Manager PwC 

Cathy Franklin cathy.franklin@businessandtrade.gov.uk Head of China & 

Hong Kong 

DBT 

Santiago Frontini santiago.frontini@lloydsbanking.com Infrastructure 

Coverage VP 

Lloyds Banking Group 

Colin George cgeorge@uk.ey.com Associate Director Ernst & Young 

Silke Goldberg silke.goldberg@hsf.com Partner  Herbert Smith 

Freehills LLP 

Lindsay Goldie lgoldie@scottishpower.com OFTO Information 

Manager 

Scottish Power 

Renewables 

Mayur Gondhea mayur.gondhea@cubelynx.co.uk Founder CubeLynx 

Frances Goodings frances.goodings@sse.com OFTO Commercial 

Analyst 

SSE Renewables 

Duncan Gordon duncan_gordon@ajg.com Head of Renewable 

Energy Insurance 

Gallagher 
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Kevin Gormley kevin.gormley@mizuhoemea.com Director Mizuho 

Marios Gregori marios.gregori@bdo.co.uk Partner BDO LLP 

Caroline Gutridge caroline.gutridge@res-group.com OFTO Transmission 

Manager 

RES ltd 

Tony Hable tony.habel@lloydsbanking.com Director Lloyds Bank Plc 

Vandad Hamidi vandad.hamidi@vinci-energeis.co.uk Managing Director  Vinci Energies 

Dan Hammond daniel.hammond@amberinfrastructure.com Investments Amber Infrastructure 

Group 

Iain Henderson iain.henderson@scottishpower.com Business 

Performance 

Director 

ScottishPower 

Renewables 

Paul Herd paul.herd@sgcib.com Head of Structured 

Finance Hedging  

Societe Generale  

Nick Hodges nick.hodges@cepa.co.uk M Consultant  CEPA 

Colin Hodgkins colho@orsted.com OFTO Technical 

Manager 

Orsted Power UK 

Michael Holmes michael.holmes@vattenfall.com Senior Transaction 

Manager 

Vattenfall 

Robert Hull roberthull@riverswan.co.uk Director Riverswan Energy 

Advisory 

Adam Hylan adam.hylan@newbridge.co.uk Partner Newbridge Advisors 

LLP 
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Marc Ip Tat Kuen marc.iptatkuen@berenberg.com Analyst Berenberg 

Inji Jeong inji.jeong@kepco.co.kr Senior manager Korea Electric Power 

Corporation(KEPCO) 

Karl John karl.john@businessandtrade.gov.uk Offshore wind 

specialist 

DBT 

Sean Jukes sean.jukes@howdengroup.com Senior Associate, 

Lenders' Insurance 

Advisory 

Howden 

Yugo Kato yugo.kato@sbishinseibank.co.jp Deputy Senior 

Manager 

SBI Shinsei Bank 

Limited 

Sean Kelly sean.kelly@transmissionexcel.com Director TX 

Hamira Khan hamira.khan@businessandtrade.gov.uk Senior Investment 

Manager (Energy) 

Department for 

Business andTrade 

Alex Kipling alex.kipling@sgcib.com MD Societe Generale 

Truels Kjer tuk@codan.dk Senior Risk Engineer Codan 

Kasper Kroman kpk@codan.dk Senior Risk Engineer Codan 

Erin Lachs erin.lachs@ourfootprints.co.uk Electrical 

Engineering Manager 

Our Footprints 

Anthony Legg anthony.legg@paconsulting.com Partner PA Consulting 

Jean Lewis j.lewis@thistlewindpartners.scot Energy Export 

Capacity Manager 

Thistle Wind Partners 

Jing Liu jing_liu@gb.smbcgroup.com Executive Director  SMBC 
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Andrew Lloyd andrew.lloyd@marlinks.com Business 

Development 

Manager 

MarLinks 

Matthew Logan matthew.logan@mutual-energy.com Project Development 

Engineer 

Mutual Energy Ltd 

Ron Loveland ron.loveland@gov.wales Gov energy adviser Welsh Government 

Adam Macdonald adam.macdonald@centrusadvisors.com MD Centrus 

David MacGray david.a.macgray@pwc.com Director PwC 

Robyn MacHugh robyn.machugh@graviscapital.com Associate Director Gravis Capital 

Charles Mantell charles.mantell@arup.com Transaction 

Associate Director 

Arup 

Jesús Manuel Maquieira 

Pazó 

jmmaquieira@ferrovial.com Structured finance 

manager 

Ferrovial 

Karl McAlinden karl.mcalinden@fcdo.gov.uk Commercial Consul, 

Head of Energy in 

China 

British Consulate-

General Guangzhou, 

UK Department for 

Business & Trade 

(DBT) in China 

Daniel McCarthy Stott d.mccarthy@meridiam.com Senior Associate and 

UK Business 

Development 

Manager 

Meridiam SAS 
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Stephen McConnon stephen.mcconnon@pscconsulting.com Principle Engineer PSC 

Chris McGarvey chris.mcgarvey@cms-cmno.com Partner CMS 

Nathan Meijer n.meijer@flux.partners energy lead Flux Partners 

James Mellish jmellish@equitix.com Director, 

Investments 

Equitix 

Nikos Menegakis nikos.menegakis@arup.com Senior Consultant ARUP 

Kate Mingay kate.mingay@smithsquarepartners.com Senior Adviser Smith square Partners 

Consortium 

Chris Minto chris.minto@indeximate.com Director Indeximate Ltd 

Navin Mishra navin.mishra@mizuhoemea.com VP Mizuho 

Varun Mittal varun.mittal@totalenergies.com Lead Grid & Power 

Offtake Engineer 

TotalEnergies 

Irene Monescillo imonescillo@scottishpower.com Head of Regulated 

Transactions 

Scottish Power 

Renewables 

Rod Morrison rod.morrison@lseg.com Editor LSEG 

Steven Mowll smmowll@deloitte.co.uk Director, 

Infrastructure 

Advisory 

Deloitte LLP 

Kotaro Nakamura kotaro.nakamura@tepcopg.co.uk Business 

Development 

Manager 

TEPCO Power Grid UK 

Limited 
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Gordon Napier gordon.napier@ukpowernetworks.co.uk Coimmercial Lead UK Power Networks 

Services 

Dominic Nash dominic.nash@barclays.com Analyst barclays 

Jérôme Nessi jerome.nessi@akersolutions.com Electrification & 

power transmission 

systems 

Aker Solutions 

Blair Nimmo bnimmo@equitix.com Investment manager Equitix Investment 

Management Limited 

Klaus Skipper Nordby ksw@codan.dk Underwriter Codan Forsikring 

Dapo Ogunbiyi ogunbiyi@powersustainable.com Principal Power Sustainable 

Yuta Ohsaki yuta.ohsaki@tepcopg.co.uk Manager Utility 

Lorenzo Paolasini dotore79@hotmail.com Director Korea Development 

Bank 

Mike Parry mike_parry@ajg.com Offshore Fixed & 

Floating Wind - 

Construction and 

Operations specialist 

AJG 

Tobias Henrik 

Peppersack 

tobiaspeppersack@ocbc.com Relationship 

Manager 

OCBC 

Jan Petersen jap@codan.dk Senior Underwriter Codan Forsikring 

Fiona Picken fpicken@scottishpower.com OFTO Transaction 

Manager 

Scottish Power 
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Davide Pinzan davide.pinzan@wsp.com Senior HVDC 

Engineer 

WSP 

Matthew Pitts matthew.pitts@diamondtransmissioncorp.com Commercial Director Diamond 

Transmission 

Corporation 

Brian Pye brian.pye@three60energy.com Director, Energy 

Transition 

THREE60 ENERGY 

Matteo Quatraro matteo.quatraro@graviscapital.com Director Gravis Capital 

Management Ltd 

Dai Richards dai.richards@hitachienergy.com Director of External 

Affairs  

Hitachi Energy 

Angela Rodriguez 

Cabello 

arodriguezcabello@ferrovial.com Business 

Development 

Ferrovial Energy 

Infrastructures 

Raphael Rouvin raphaelrouvin@ocbc.com DIRECTOR PROJECT 

FINANCE 

OCBC Bank 

Karen Rowe karen.rowe@addleshawgoddard.com Managing Associate Addleshaw Goddard 

LLP 

Sam Ruaux sruaux@cru.ie Consultant Commission for 

Regulating the 

Utilities 

Neil Rutledge neil.rutledge@amberside.uk Director Amberside Advisors 

Ltd 
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Sean Rutter srutter@agltd.com VP Assured Guaranty 

Ravinder Sandhu rsandhu@orrick.com Partner Orrick, Herrington & 

Sutcliffe LLP 

Mary Seely mary.seely@amberinfrastructure.com Investment Director Amber Infrastructure 

Greg Shand greg.shand@tinv.com Senior Commercial 

Manager 

Transmission 

Investment Services 

Limited 

Dorothy Shepherd dorothy.shepherd@durham.ac.uk Postgraduate 

Student 

Durham University 

Sourish Sinha sourish.sinha@paconsulting.com Consultant PA Consulting 

John Slater johnslater@fichtner.co.uk Senior Consultant Fichtner Consulting 

Engineers 

Leigh Smith lsm@semcomaritime.com Senior Sales 

Manager 

Semco Maritime 

Limited 

Monika Stachowiak monika.stachowiak@kpmg.co.uk Manager KPMG 

Alan Stewart alan.stewart2@motive-offshore.com Business 

Development 

Executive 

Motive Offshore 

Edward Stones edward_stones@ajg.com Broker Gallagher 

Charlotte Strang-Moran charlotte.strang-moran@ore.catapult.org.uk Project Engineer ORE Catapult 

Katsuji Sugimori sugimori.katsuji@chuden.co.jp Deputy CEO of 

Global Business 

Chubu Electric Power 

Co., Inc. 
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Kenichi Takada kenichi.takada@tepcopg.co.uk CTO TEPCO PGUK 

Kao Takeuchi kao.takeuchi@fcdo.gov.uk Senior Investment 

Officer 

British Embassy 

Yuki Taniguchi yuki.taniguchi03@sbishinseibank.co.jp Manager SBI Shinsei Bank, 

Limited 

Patrick Taylor patrick.taylor@cepa.co.uk Partner CEPA 

James Theobalds james.theobalds@arup.com Director Arup 

Gary Thornton gary.thornton@diamondtransmissioncorp.com Technical Director Diamond 

Transmission 

Corporation 

Oliver Thorogood oliver.thorogood@mcgillpartners.com Partner McGill and Partners 

James Townsley james.townsley@canopius.com Insurance 

Underwriter 

Canopius 

James Tunney james.tunney@arup.com Director Arup 

Joel Turner joelturner@agltd.com VP Assured Guaranty  

Bruce Turner bruce.turner@tinv.com Deputy Head of 

Asset Management 

Tinv 

Brian Twaddle b.twaddle@northstar-rm.co.uk Managing Partner North Star Risk 

Management 

John Tyerman john.tyerman@pinsentmasons.com Partner Pinsent Masons 
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Sue Vincent sue.vincent@inchcapewind.co.uk stakeholder and 

communications 

manager 

Inch Cape Offshore 

Wind Farm 

Elina Vitsaktsi elina.vitsaktsi@kelvin-power.co.uk Structural Engineer Kelvin Power part of 

Vinci 

Linda Walker linda.walker@oceanwinds.com OFTO Transaction 

Manager 

Oceanwinds 

Sinead Walshe sinead.walshe@avivainvestors.com Director Aviva Investors 

Aijuan Wang aijuan.wang@ajwpower.co.uk Director AJW Power Limited 

Alex Wardle awardle@operis.com Analyst Operis 

David Watson david.watson@canopius.com Risk Engineer - 

Renewables 

Canopius 

Steve Watts steve.watts@bdo.co.uk Partner BDO LLP 

Chrissy Wilkinson chrissy.wilkinson@uk.gt.com Director, Forensic Grant Thornton UK 

LLP 

Rob Williams rob.williams@fticonsulting.com Managing Director FTI Consulting 

Elliot Wilson elliot.wilson@kelvin-power.co.uk Protection and 

Control Engineer 

Kelvin Power 

Adam Wonnacott adam.wonnacott@rbccm.com Managing Director Royal Bank of Canada 

Paul Woodcock paul.woodcock@newbridge.co.uk Partner Newbridge Advisors 

Jonathan Woodland jonathan.woodland2@fcdo.gov.uk Head of Climate and 

Energy 

British Embassy Seoul 
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Alex Woods alexandra.woods@avivainvestors.com Director Aviva Investors 

Jingjie Yang jingjie.yang@ubs.com Equity Research 

Analyst 

UBS 

Charles Yates charles.yates@vattenfall.com OFTO manager Vattenfall 

Charles Yates charles@cmyconsultants.london Managing Director CmY Consultants Ltd 
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